

Maricopa County

Parks and Recreation Department

41835 N Castle Hot Springs Rd Morristown, AZ 85342-9887 Phone: 602-506-2930 Fax: 602-372-8596 www.maricopacountyparks.net

MARICOPA COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to **A.R.S. § 38-431.02**, to the general public that the Maricopa County Parks and Recreation Commission will hold a public hearing on **Tuesday**, **October 16**, **2018**, **at 8:45** a.m. **the Maricopa County Parks Headquarters Building**, **Parks Admin Conference Room**, **41835 N. Castle Hot Springs Road**, **Morristown**, **Arizona 85342**. **Commissioners may attend in person or telephonically**. Accessibility for persons with disabilities will be provided upon request. Please telephone your accommodation request(s) to the Maricopa County Parks and Recreation Department at (928) 501-9200 so that accommodations can be arranged. Seventy-two (72) hours advance notice is needed to obtain sign language interpreters and alternate materials for persons who are blind or visually impaired.

- 1. Call to Order
- Consider an APS Utility Easement Request at Buckeye Hills Regional Park R.J. Cardin, Director, Maricopa County Parks and Recreation Department – INFORMATION/DISCUSSION ITEM
- 3. Adjournment Megha Budruk, Chair Maricopa County Parks and Recreation Commission **ACTION ITEM**